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Heading The Government of Canada - A notice regarding a recall of
Nature's Bounty Kids Mulfivitamin Gummies in Canada due to
missing label information that could create a choking hazard for
children under four years old.

The The Government of Canada issued a notice regarding a recall of
incident Nature’s Bounty Kids Multivitamin Gummies in Canada due fo
missing label information that could create a choking hazard for
children under four years old.

Recalled products:

Product NPN Lot number | Expiration | UPC

Date
Nature's 80117143 | 581866-01 | 05-2024 759427569248
Bounty Kids

Disney Frozen

(180 gummies)
Nature’s 80117143 | 584630-03 | 06-2024 759427525619
Bounty Kids

Marvel
Avengers
(180 gummies)
Nature's 80117143 | 587798-01 | 06-2024 759427525619
Bounty Kids

Marvel
Avengers
(180 gummies)
Nature's 80117143 | 576001-04 | 03-2024 759427175470
Bounty Kids

Disney Princess

(180 gummies)
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Nature's
Bounty Kids
Disney Princess
(60 gummies)

80117143

576001-03

03-2024

759427175463

Nature’s
Bounty Kids
Disney/Pixar
Cars

(180 gummies)

80117143

575974-04

02-2024

759427119146

Nature’s
Bounty Kids
Disney/Pixar
Cars

(180 gummies)

80117143

593278-01

07-2024

759427119146

Nature’s
Bounty Kids
Disney/Pixar
Cars

(60 gummies)

80117143

575974-03

02-2024

759427119122

Nature’s
Bounty Kids
Disney Encanto
(180 gummies)

80117143

594019-01

08-2024

029537322287

Nature’s
Bounty Kids
Disney Encanto
(180 gummies)

80117143

587715-01

05-2024

029537322287

Nature’s
Bounty Kids
Disney/Pixar
Toy Story

(180 gummies)

80117143

584616-01

05-2024

029537304283




Nature's 80117143 | 579005-04 | 03-2024 029537304283
Bounty Kids
Disney/Pixar
Toy Story

(180 gummies)

Details of products being recalled are listed in the website of the
Government of Canada.

Source

Website of the Government of Canada
https://recalls-rappels.canada.ca/en/alert-recall/nature-s-
bounty-kids-multivitamin-gummies-recalled-due-missing-label-
information-could

Position of
CFS

* Information on product distribution outside Canada is not
available from the website of the Government of Canada. The
Centre for Food Safety (CFS) is investigating whether the
affected products have been imported to Hong Kong and is
contacting the relevant authority for further information.
Preliminary investigation did not identify local sale or import of
the affected products.

* Acquisiion of the products through online purchase or
international travel cannot be excluded.

* The affected products should not be given to children under
four years of age.

e CFS will remain vigilant and monitor for any new development
and take appropriate actions when necessary.

* Investigation by CFS is ongoing.

Additional
information
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