食物事故報表 Food Incident Post





Heading

The Government of Canada – A notice regarding a recall of Nature's Bounty Kids Multivitamin Gummies in Canada due to missing label information that could create a choking hazard for children under four years old.

The incident

The Government of Canada issued a notice regarding a recall of Nature's Bounty Kids Multivitamin Gummies in Canada due to missing label information that could create a choking hazard for children under four years old.

Recalled products:

<u>Product</u>	<u>NPN</u>	Lot number	Expiration Date	<u>UPC</u>
Nature's	80117143	581866-01	05-2024	759427569248
Bounty Kids				
Disney Frozen				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	584630-03	06-2024	759427525619
Bounty Kids				
Marvel				
Avengers				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	587798-01	06-2024	759427525619
Bounty Kids				
Marvel				
Avengers				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	576001-04	03-2024	759427175470
Bounty Kids				
Disney Princess				
(180 gummies)				

食物事故報表 Food Incident Post





Nature's	80117143	576001-03	03-2024	759427175463
Bounty Kids				
Disney Princess				
(60 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	575974-04	02-2024	759427119146
Bounty Kids				
Disney/Pixar				
Cars				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	593278-01	07-2024	759427119146
Bounty Kids				
Disney/Pixar				
Cars				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	575974-03	02-2024	759427119122
Bounty Kids				
Disney/Pixar				
Cars				
(60 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	594019-01	08-2024	029537322287
Bounty Kids				
Disney Encanto				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	587715-01	05-2024	029537322287
Bounty Kids				
Disney Encanto				
(180 gummies)				
Nature's	80117143	584616-01	05-2024	029537304283
Bounty Kids				
Disney/Pixar				
Toy Story				
(180 gummies)				

食物事故報表 Food Incident Post





Total and Europeanness (Figures Enganteers)								
	Nature's	80117143	579005-04	03-2024	029537304283			
	Bounty Kids							
	Disney/Pixar							
	Toy Story							
	(180 gummies)							
	Details of products being recalled are listed in the website of the							
	Government of Canada.							
Source	Website of the Government of Canada							
	https://recalls-rappels.canada.ca/en/alert-recall/nature-s-							
	bounty-kids-multivitamin-gummies-recalled-due-missing-label-							
	information-could							
Position of	 Information 	on produc	ct distributio	n outside	Canada is not			
CFS	available from the website of the Government of Canada. The							
	Centre for Food Safety (CFS) is investigating whether the							
	affected products have been imported to Hong Kong and is							
	contacting	the relevo	ant authorit	y for furtl	ner information.			
	Preliminary investigation did not identify local sale or import of							
	the affected products.							
	 Acquisition of the products through online purchase or 							
	international travel cannot be excluded.							
	The affected products should not be given to children under							
	four years of age.							
	 CFS will remain vigilant and monitor for any new development 							
	and take appropriate actions when necessary.							
	 Investigation by CFS is ongoing. 							
Additional	NA Investigation	Dy CI 3 IS C	1901119.					
	INA							
information								

Posted on: 1 June 2023